

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industrial Training Institute (Kishtwar)



Skill Development Department

our motto " skilled hands secured future '

landline : 01995 – 259352 website : www.itikishtwar.com

email : itikishtawar@gmail.com

: 01995 - 261264 fax mis code: GR01000007

Correspondence Address : Shaheedi Road, Kishtwar, Jammu, J&K, India. Pin code : 182204

Admission Notice - Govt. ITI Kishtwar **Customised Crash Course Programme for COVID Warriors** (HEALTH SECTOR)

COVID-19 has put our existing healthcare system under unprecedented stress, and it was felt that there is a requirement of skilled COVID warriors across the country. In order to meet this deficit of skilled COVID warriors and augmentation of available healthcare services with limited span of time, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (MSDE) has undertaken a programme to create a pool of trained/skilled COVID warriors with scale, speed and as per standardised skilling ecosystem.

Accordingly, the 'Customised Crash Course Programme for COVID Warriors' is designed as a special programme for its effective implementation under Special Project category of Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana 3.0 (PMKVY 3.0) The present programme has been devised specifically keeping in mind the COVID-19 related challenges and to enable a robust response mechanism to any ensuing COVID-19 related exigency.

The training under this component will be conducted on customised crash courses in below identified job roles suggested by Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC). The training duration will be of approximately 21-days of theory-based classroom training followed by approximately 90 days On-the-Job Training (OJT) in healthcare facility.

The candidates may be paid stipend @125 per day for 90 days OJT period directly into their Aadhaar linked bank accounts through Direct-Benefit Transfer (DBT) process and after passing the assessment. The Stipend shall be transferred to Aadhaar linked and Active bank account only. The office shall not be responsible for non-payment of stipend due to wrong details/inactive bank account.

The training would be imparted in customised below job roles for District Kishtwar through J&K State Health Society, National Health Mission linked health institutions. The candidate may choose between any of the following courses subject to availability of the course in the training centre.

S. No	Name of Short Term Course	Crash Course QP Code	QP to which mapped to	Estimated Hours	Batch Strength (candidate)	Minimum Education Criterion	Proposed Training Centre
1	Covid Frontline Worker (Basic Care Support) – CFW – BCS	HSS/Q5 104	General Duty Assistant (GDA)	195	20	10 th Pass	Govt. ANM School Kishtwar
2	COVID Frontline Worker (Home Care Support)	HSS/Q5 105	Home Health Aide (HHA)	195	20	10 th Pass	Govt. ANM School Kishtwar

The last date for receipt/submission of application forms duly complete in all respects at ITI Kishtwar is 16th October 2021, 3.30pm.

Those students who have already applied for different full terms courses in ITI Kishtwar but didn't fall in the merit list need not to apply again however need to report to ITI Kishtwar for giving consent for above Health related courses.

- The tentative date for starting of training is 3rd Week of October.
- No form/s will be accepted after due date and in absence of self-attested photocopy of below mentioned documents.
 - a) Marks Certificate, of entry level qualification,
 - b) Date of Birth Certificate,
 - Aadhaar Card c)
 - Domicile Certificate (to be produced at the time of admission) d)
 - Two Self Attested Photographs e)
- For any query please feel free to call on 7051912605, 9858612786, 9622189554, 9622178456

No: ITI/KTR/Adm/1576 - 83 Dt: 13-01-2021

Sd/-(Imran Wajahat) BE **Principal**

Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Kishtwar Skill Development Department

Copy to :-<u>1)</u> <u>2)</u> <u>3)</u>

-<u>Director</u>, Skill Development Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir. <u>Deputy Commissioner</u>, Kishtwar <u>Director</u>, Skill Development Mission, Mission Directorate. **This is as per the meeting had today/13-10-2021 at 3.00pm via google meet.** <u>Chairman</u>, IMC OF ITI Kishtwar <u>Joint Director, Jammu</u>, Skill Development Department. <u>Joint Director Information</u>, Jammu, with a request to publish it in leading newspapers. <u>Supervisor's / Training Section / Accounts Section / In-charge Website /Notice Board</u>, ITI Kishtwar.

- 4) 5) 6) 7) 8)

Record File.

Ref No	
	Affix
	Passport Size
	photograph
Registration form:	
Name of the candidate (as on Adhaar Card)	
Father/ Guardian's name	
Mother's name	
Email id	
Mobile No	
Adhaar Number	
District	
Date of birth (as on Adhaar)	
Category (Gen/OBC/SC/ST)	
Gender	
Education Attained	
Name of Training Centre	
Job Role/ Course opted	
Adhaar linked active Bank Account details of th	e candidate:
Account Number	
Name of Bank	
Bank Branch Address	
IFSC	

Documents to be attached with this form: Copy of Adhaar Card, Educational Qualification details, Experience (if required) and Category Certificate (if any)
